Lincoln Training Center
Month XX, 2021
Panhia Moua

INTERIM CONTRACT EXTENSION

INTERIM EXTENSION FOR CUSTODIAL SERVICES AT CITY HALL
Bid File No. 9289

Term of Extension: February 1, 2021 — July 31, 2021

Contractor to Complete

1. ) We will extend the contract on an interim basis according to the specifications. Unit prices
will remain the same.

2. () We will not extend the contra

Acknowledge : ~

Signature
(e T e /gi,/m LA
Print Namé and Tifle —M= Date

[ (g Ct)LV\ Tﬂﬂ-“n .'nj; Can‘)["'/

Company Name

24643 éom Ave

Address
SouTh  E( poms A 97/73 3
City State Zip
(28 442 — 05hl C26 142-0/77
Telephone Number Fax Number

Emdil address

??f*:lc'/év’s @ /rnwén‘lli.ﬂ/‘?

CITY ACCEPTANCE

Extension accepted by the City of Fresno.
Approved new pricing is attached, if applicable.

Melissa Perales, Purchasing Manager Date



City of

FRESN:.:

Finance Department

Purchasing Unit - (559) 621-1332 - FAX (559) 488-1069 - www.fresno.gov Michael Lima
2600 Fresno Street, Room 2156 Finance Director
Fresno CA 93721-3622

Month XX, 2021

LINCOLN TRAINING CENTER
ATTN: GARY T. GRIFFEN
2643 LOMA AVE

SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 91733

ATTENTION: INTERIM CONTRACT EXTENSION
Dear MR. GRIFFEN:

SUBJECT: INTERIM EXTENSION FOR CUSTODIAL SERVICES AT CITY HALL
Bid File No. 9289 ’ -

The City of Fresno (“City”) wishes to extend the above contract in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the bid specifications. The contract with your company expires on January 31, 2021. The
City would like to extend this contract for an additional six (6) months period through July 31, 2021 as
approved by the City Council on January 28, 2021.

Please advise us if you agree to extend the contract by completing the attached “Interim Contract
Extension” form, and return it by Month XX, 2021 to Panhia.Moua@Fresno.gov. After review and
acceptance, the City will return an acceptance copy to you.

In case of questions, please feel free to email me.

Sincerely,

Panhia Moua
Procurement Supervisor



